

Social Media Policy

Please note that you are now entering a website directly or indirectly maintained by a third party and that you do so at your own risk. The link to the External Website is provided for convenience purposes only. By clicking the "Link" button you acknowledge and agree that Enterprise Group, Inc. is not responsible for, and hence does not accept or assume any responsibility or liability whatsoever with regard to the data protection policy and the content, or the operation of, the External Website and/or any linked sites. In particular, you acknowledge and agree that:

- Enterprise Group, Inc. accepts no responsibility or liability with regard to technical problems incurred as a result of using the External Website and/or any linked sites;
- you assume all risks resulting from entering and/or using the External Website and/or any linked sites; and
- you completely and irrevocably waive any and all rights and claims against Enterprise Group, Inc. and release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless Enterprise Group, Inc, its officers, employees and agents from any and all liability including but not limited to liability for loss, damages, expenses and costs arising out of or in connection with entering and/or using of the External Website and/or any linked sites and the content on those sites.

Such waiver and release specifically includes, without limitation, any and all rights and claims pertaining to the processing of (personal) data including but not limited to any rights under the applicable data protection statute.

The posting and Presence of content on Twitter and Facebook does not necessarily mean that Enterprise Group, Inc. Agrees with the content, ensures its accuracy or otherwise approves of it. Nothing in any Twitter or Facebook page constitutes a binding representation, agreement or an endorsement of the part of Enterprise Group, Inc. Neither Enterprise Group, Inc. nor any **subsidiary** of Enterprise Group, Inc. assumes liability for any information that may be set out on any third party internet site, including Twitter and Facebook. Please review the site terms of use carefully.

Enterprise Group, Inc. External Discussion Guidelines

We encourage dialogue with investors on Twitter, Facebook and YouTube. We welcome your comments and @replies and will endeavour to respond to those that contribute to the ongoing dialogue.

- We will not respond to off topic discussions.
- Enterprise Group, Inc. reserves the right to delete inappropriate comments including foul and abusive language, threats against individuals, hateful speech, and flame comments about products or services. These are strictly forbidden and will not be tolerated. Any such comments will be reported as abuse and will be immediately deleted.